## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT, TAMENGLONG

\*\*\*

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Tamenglong, the 29th June, 2024

**No. 7/1/2024-DJ(TML)/EF/ 1:** In pursuance of the Notification No. HCM/H-1/76-Estt/Vol-V/Pt.-1/3746 dated Imphal the 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 of the Hon'ble High Court of Manipur and in the interest of the general public the following staffs are appointed to handle hybrid/video conferencing in conformity with the High Court of Manipur (Video Conferencing for Courts) Rules, 2020 for the courts mentioned against their names as per the said notification of the Hon'ble High Court of Manipur.

Sl. Name	Contact	<u>Court</u>
1. Takhelchangbam Nidhiram Sharma, LDA	7005697465	District & Sessions Court, TML
2. Kangabam Pritam, LDA	9862871709	District & Sessions Court, TML
3. S. Dinkachin, UDA	7085481684	Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) –cum-
		CJM/TML

Further, the Webex link for the courts under this establishment are as follows:

- District & Sessions Judge Tamenglong: https://districtandsubordinatecourtmanipur.webex.com/meet/districtcourttamentlong Meeting ID: 25199843348
- Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) cum Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tamenglong: https://districtandsubordinatecourtmanipur.webex.com/meet/courtofcjmjsdtml

   Meeting ID: 25112456437

Sd/-(Letkho Kipgen) District & Sessions Judge, Tamenglong.

## Memo No. 7/1/2024-DJ(TML)/EF/:

Tamenglong, the 29th June, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
- 2. The Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) cum Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tamenglong.
- 3. The President, All Manipur Bar Association.
- 4. The President, Tamenglong District Bar Association.
- 5. The persons concerned.

- 6. The System Officer, District & Sessions Court, Tamenglong ... for uploading the same on the official website of District & Sessions Court, Tamenglong.
- 7. Notice Boards.
- 8. Order Book.
- 9. Guard File.

Sd/(H. Mahong)
Sr. Sheristadar,
District & Sessions Court,
Tamenglong.